GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1752
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009

STOPPAGE AT SRIRANGAM RAILWAY STATION
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are contemplating to upgrade the Railway Station at Srirangam and to allow stoppage of Express Trains
there;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Srirangam station has been modernised recently at a cost of Rs.1.23 crore. Various amenities which have been provided
include raising of platform Nos.1, 2 & 3, subway connecting island platform with station entry, improvement to platform No.1,
circulating area and supply of hygienic drinking water through reverse osmosis system.

The following Express trains are stopping presently at this station:

6177/6178 Rockfort Express

6107/6108 Chennai Egmore-Mangalore Express

6127/6128 Chennai Egmore-Guruvayur Express

6713/6714 Chennai Egmore-Rameshwaram Express

6351/6352 Mumbai CST-Nagercoil Express

2605/2606 Pallavan Express

2663/2664 Howrah-Tiruchchirapali Express

2665/2666 Howrah-Kanyakumari Express

(c): Does not arise.
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